
World Mixed Doubles Qualification Event
Dumfries Ice Bowl
Dumfries
Scotland
Monday 2 December 2024
Saturday 7 December 2024
Greenwich Mean Time GMT +/- 0 hours

v= Coin Toss required

Day D M #
Monday 2 Dec 1 ROU v ENG JAM v NZL SVK v POR MEX v ESP LTU v NGR MGL v LAT

2 SLO v TUR GRE v HKG TPE v IRL UKR v HUN PUR v POL IND v BOL

3 PHI v GUY BEL v KGZ FIN v AUT

4 IRL v HUN IND v KSA HKG v PUR BRA v TUR BOL v UKR POL v GRE

Tuesday 3 Dec 5 FIN v GUY BEL v AUT JAM v ENG NZL v POR SVK v ROU KGZ v PHI

6 KSA v TPE HUN v BOL NGR v MGL ESP v LAT MEX v LTU PUR v SLO
7 AUT v PHI ENG v POR BEL v FIN JAM v ROU KGZ v GUY NZL v SVK

8 HKG v BRA POL v SLO HUN v IND KSA v IRL TUR v GRE UKR v TPE

Wednesday 4 Dec 9 NGR v MEX LTU v LAT AUT v KGZ PHI v FIN MGL v ESP GUY v BEL

10 GRE v PUR IRL v UKR POL v TUR BOL v TPE SLO v BRA HUN v KSA

11 SVK v JAM ESP v NGR LAT v MEX MGL v LTU NZL v ENG POR v ROU

12 BOL v IRL TPE v IND SLO v HKG TUR v PUR UKR v KSA BRA v POL

Thursday 5 Dec 13 FIN v KGZ ESP v LTU GUY v AUT PHI v BEL

14 HKG v POL BRA v GRE LAT v NGR IRL v IND

15 MEX v MGL ROU v NZL ENG v SVK POR v JAM

16 IND v UKR PUR v BRA KSA v BOL GRE v SLO TPE v HUN TUR v HKG

Friday 6 Dec QF

Saturday 7 Dec

Day D M 

 

Sunday 1 Dec

BRAPHI

GUY

1215-1330 Ice maintenance

1330-1430 IND SLO GRE TPE UKR PUR

LTU

1115-1215 LAT ENG NZL POR

POL

Farewell Party - date, time and venue TBC

KGZ

FIN1700-1800

1445-1545 BOL TUR HKG IRL HUN

1815-1915 AUT

Ice maintenance1545-1700

KSA

BEL

ESP NGR

0900 Team Meeting - Dumfries Ice Bowl

Training for 10 minutes on each sheet, rotating from A to B to C to D to E to F

1000-1100 MGL ROU JAM SVK MEX

PRACTISE SCHEDULE & OFFICIAL EVENTS
Time A B C D E F

1500 Play-off Games 5 - 8

1000 Play-off Games 9 & 10

C D E F

0900

1230

1600

1930

1000 Play-off Games 1 - 4

1600

1930

900

1230

1600

1930

Event
Venue
Location
Country
Start date
End date

0900

1230

1600

1930

0900

1230

Local Time

version date: 12 September 2024

Time A B



World Mixed Doubles Qualification Event
Dumfries Ice Bowl
Dumfries
Scotland
Monday 2 December 2024
Saturday 7 December 2024
Greenwich Mean Time GMT +/- 0 hours

Event
Venue
Location
Country
Start date
End date
Local Time

1.    

2.    

3.    

4.     

5.   

6.    

7.

KSA - Saudi Arabia

TPE - Chinese Taipei

UKR - Ukraine

MGL - Mongolia

NGR - Nigeria

BRA - Brazil

GRE - Greece

HKG - Hong Kong, China

POL - Poland

PUR - Puerto Rico

SLO - Slovenia

TUR - Türkyie

Group E

ENG - England

JAM - Jamaica

NZL - New Zealand

POR - Portugal

ESP - Spain

LAT - Latvia

LTU - Lithuania

MEX - Mexico

Group A Group B Group C

ROU - Romania

SVK - Slovakia

AUT - Austria

BEL - Belgium

FIN - Finland

GUY - Guyana

KGZ - Kyrgyzstan

PHI - Philippines

Group D

HUN - Hungary

IND - India

BOL - Bolivia

IRL - Ireland

All games will be eight (8) ends, with extra end(s) to break tied games.
The first named team in each draw plays the stones with the dark-coloured handles, and wear dark coloured upper 
playing garments. Second named teams in each draw play the stones with the light-coloured handles, and wear light 
coloured upper playing garments.
There will be a seven (7) minute practice for each team before each round robin game. The practice starts 25 minutes 
before the scheduled game time. In the round robin, the team with dark stones practices first except for the games 
marked in the draw, where coin toss will decide which teams practices first.
The ice for the play-off games is pre-determined as per the attached play-off chart.

World Curling  rules apply, unless otherwise indicated below or explained at the Team Meeting.

The 32 teams are split into five (5) groups, based on a World Curling Group ranking established over the last 3 years. 
Each group plays a round robin. At the end of the round robin all group winners plus the three 2nd ranked teams with 
the best DSC will qualify for the play-offs. The match-ups for the play-off games are as per the attached play-off chart. 

Four (4) Teams will qualify their Member Associations for the WMDCC 2025. 


