Event World Mixed Doubles Qualification Event

Venue Dumfries Ice Bowl

Location Dumfries
Country Scotland

Start date Monday 2 December 2024
End date Saturday 7 December 2024

Local Time Greenwich Mean Time GMT +/- 0 hours





version date: 12 September 2024

v= Coin Toss required

Day	D	М	#	Time		Α			В			С			D			Е			F	
Monday	2	Dec	1	0900	ROU	v	ENG	JAM	v	NZL	SVK	v	POR	MEX	v	ESP	LTU	v	NGR	MGL	v	LAT
			2	1230	SLO	٧	TUR	GRE	v	HKG	TPE	v	IRL	UKR	v	HUN	PUR	v	POL	IND	v	BOL
			3	1600				PHI	v	GUY				BEL	v	KGZ	FIN	v	AUT			
			4	1930	IRL	v	HUN	IND	v	KSA	HKG	v	PUR	BRA	v	TUR	BOL	v	UKR	POL	v	GRE
Tuesday	3	Dec	5	0900	FIN	V	GUY	BEL	v	AUT	JAM	٧	ENG	NZL	v	POR	SVK	v	ROU	KGZ	V	PHI
			6	1230	KSA	٧	TPE	HUN	v	BOL	NGR	v	MGL	ESP	v	LAT	MEX	V	LTU	PUR	v	SLO
			7	1600	AUT	V	PHI	ENG	v	POR	BEL	V	FIN	JAM	v	ROU	KGZ	v	GUY	NZL	٧	SVK
			8	1930	HKG	v	BRA	POL	v	SLO	HUN	V	IND	KSA	v	IRL	TUR	v	GRE	UKR	V	TPE
Wednesday	4	Dec	9	900	NGR	v	MEX	LTU	v	LAT	AUT	v	KGZ	PHI	v	FIN	MGL	v	ESP	GUY	v	BEL
			10	1230	GRE	v	PUR	IRL	v	UKR	POL	v	TUR	BOL	v	TPE	SLO	v	BRA	HUN	v	KSA
			11	1600	svk	v	JAM	ESP	v	NGR	LAT	v	MEX	MGL	v	LTU	NZL	v	ENG	POR	v	ROU
			12	1930	BOL	v	IRL	TPE	v	IND	SLO	v	HKG	TUR	v	PUR	UKR	v	KSA	BRA	v	POL
Thursday	5	Dec	13	0900				FIN	v	KGZ	ESP	v	LTU	GUY	v	AUT	PHI	v	BEL			
			14	1230				HKG	v	POL	BRA	v	GRE	LAT	v	NGR	IRL	v	IND			
			15	1600				MEX	v	MGL	ROU	٧	NZL	ENG	v	SVK	POR	v	JAM			
			16	1930	IND	v	UKR	PUR	v	BRA	KSA	v	BOL	GRE	v	SLO	TPE	v	HUN	TUR	v	HKG
Friday 6 Dec QF 1000 Play-off Games 1 - 4						4																
				1500	1500 Play-off Games 5 - 8																	
Saturday	7	Dec		1000	Play-off Games 9 & 10																	

				PRACTISE S	SCHEDULE	& OFFICIAI	L EVENTS								
Day	D	М	Time	Α	В	С	D	Е	F						
Sunday			0900	Team Meeting - Dumfries Ice Bowl											
			Training for 10 minutes on each sheet, rotating from A to B to C to D to E to F												
			1000-1100	MGL	ROU	JAM	SVK	MEX	LTU						
			1115-1215	LAT	ENG	NZL	POR	ESP	NGR						
	1	Dec	1215-1330	Ice maintenance											
			1330-1430	IND	SLO	GRE	TPE	UKR	PUR						
			1445-1545	BOL	TUR	HKG	IRL	HUN	POL						
			1545-1700	Ice maintenance											
			1700-1800	FIN		PHI		BEL	BRA						
			1815-1915	AUT		GUY		KGZ	KSA						
				Farewell Party - date, time and venue TBC											

Event World Mixed Doubles Qualification Event

Venue Dumfries Ice Bowl

Location Dumfries
Country Scotland

Start date Monday 2 December 2024
End date Saturday 7 December 2024

Local Time Greenwich Mean Time GMT +/- 0 hours





Group A	Group B	Group C	Group D	Group E		
ENG - England	AUT - Austria	ESP - Spain	BRA - Brazil	BOL - Bolivia		
JAM - Jamaica	BEL - Belgium	LAT - Latvia	GRE - Greece	HUN - Hungary		
NZL - New Zealand	FIN - Finland	LTU - Lithuania	HKG - Hong Kong, China	IND - India		
POR - Portugal	GUY - Guyana	MEX - Mexico	POL - Poland	IRL - Ireland		
ROU - Romania	KGZ - Kyrgyzstan	MGL - Mongolia	PUR - Puerto Rico	KSA - Saudi Arabia		
SVK - Slovakia	PHI - Philippines	NGR - Nigeria	SLO - Slovenia	TPE - Chinese Taipei		
			TUR - Türkyie	UKR - Ukraine		

- 1. World Curling rules apply, unless otherwise indicated below or explained at the Team Meeting.
- The 32 teams are split into five (5) groups, based on a World Curling Group ranking established over the last 3 years.

 Each group plays a round robin. At the end of the round robin all group winners plus the three 2nd ranked teams with the best DSC will qualify for the play-offs. The match-ups for the play-off games are as per the attached play-off chart.
- 3. Four (4) Teams will qualify their Member Associations for the WMDCC 2025.
- 4. All games will be eight (8) ends, with extra end(s) to break tied games.
- The first named team in each draw plays the stones with the dark-coloured handles, and wear dark coloured upper playing garments. Second named teams in each draw play the stones with the light-coloured handles, and wear light coloured upper playing garments.
- There will be a seven (7) minute practice for each team before each round robin game. The practice starts 25 minutes

 6. before the scheduled game time. In the round robin, the team with dark stones practices first except for the games marked in the draw, where coin toss will decide which teams practices first.
- 7. The ice for the play-off games is pre-determined as per the attached play-off chart.